Architects websites excluded from the survey because Flash or Javascript-dependent

(in alphabetical order):

3DReid www.3dreid.com
Allford Hall Monaghan Morris www.ahmm.co.uk
Allies and Morrison www.alliesandmorrison.co.uk
Austin-Smith: Lord www.austinsmithlord.com
Benoy www.benoy.co.uk
Bond Bryan www.bondbryan.com
Boyes Rees www.boyesrees.co.uk
Broadway Malyan www.broadwaymalyan.com
Fairhursts www.fairhursts.com
HLM Architects www.hlmarchitects.com
HOK www.hokeurope.com
Hunter + Partners www.hunters.co.uk
Lewis & Hickey www.lewishickey.com
Make Architects www.makearchitects.com
John McAslan + Partners www.mcaslan.co.uk
Pascall + Watson www.pascalls.co.uk
Rolfe Judd www.rolfe-judd.co.uk
Ryder HKS www.ryderhks.com
Sheppard Robson www.sheppardrobson.com
Sidell Gibson www.sidellgibson.co.uk
SMC Group www.smcgroupplc.com
Squire and Parners www.squireandpartners.com
TPS www.tpsconsult.co.uk
TP Bennett www.tpbennett.co.uk
Wilkinson Eyre www.wilkinsoneyre.com
Error free websites:
Atkins

Keppie Design

RTKL

Websites that failed mandatory or recommended accessibility standards on every page:

EPR Architects

Feilden Clegg Bradley

Llewelyn Davies Yeang

NPS Property Consultants

